
2025 Keuka College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-28   Conf: 4-17   Home: 4-7   Away: 2-13   Neutral: 0-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (204), Opp (220)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), DeMoney (5), Cutrona (4), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Flynn 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-139),
DeMoney (28-37), Flynn (28-34), Cutrona (25-29), Mruczek (11-14), Mascho (9-11), DeRock (8-11), Jasinski (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Jasinski, Hailey .432 34-34 95 21 41 11 3 1 19 61 .642 16 1 11 0 .518 0 0 3-5 67 52 14 .895
4 Flynn, Olivia .321 34-34 109 20 35 13 0 1 8 51 .468 11 0 26 0 .383 0 0 0-0 47 20 3 .957
8 Cutrona, Emily .286 32-32 84 12 24 4 0 0 9 28 .333 12 1 18 0 .381 0 1 6-7 51 7 3 .951
9 Ritenour, Kaylin .284 34-34 95 19 27 5 1 0 7 34 .358 4 1 19 0 .317 1 7 5-6 54 61 16 .878
6 Mascho, Haley .261 34-30 69 5 18 4 1 1 12 27 .391 11 3 27 1 .386 0 0 1-1 24 7 3 .912
10 Eagen, Grace .192 32-32 73 7 14 2 1 0 12 18 .247 14 1 25 1 .330 0 1 1-1 168 8 6 .967
0 DeMoney, Makenna .160 30-29 81 5 13 2 0 0 10 15 .185 9 0 16 0 .242 1 0 0-0 80 14 3 .969
2 Mruczek, Giana .160 34-28 75 5 12 1 0 0 8 13 .173 6 0 19 0 .220 1 1 0-0 2 9 1 .917
11 Kopetchny, Alexis .167 20-3 18 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .167 2 0 6 1 .250 0 0 0-1 0 1 0 1.000
5 Landers, Katie .154 31-16 39 5 6 0 1 0 3 8 .205 1 0 10 0 .167 2 0 0-0 29 10 6 .867
13 Burd, Brooke .143 4-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Granger, Payge .125 31-25 48 3 6 0 0 0 3 6 .125 6 0 18 1 .222 0 0 0-0 26 20 11 .807
7 Olney, Sienna .071 33-32 28 3 2 0 1 0 2 4 .143 3 0 16 0 .161 0 1 0-0 44 2 9 .836
1 Dixson, Savanna .000 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Frank, Olivia .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 DeRock, Abbie .000 12-8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 9 5 1 .933
Totals .243 34-34 830 106 202 42 8 3 94 269 .324 96 7 223 4 .325 5 11 16-21 601 216 76 .915
Opponents .401 34-34 1000 290 401 83 19 28 250 606 .606 82 6 104 2 .444 13 17 56-70 638 218 26 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Eagen, Grace 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
4 Flynn, Olivia 6.75 4-12 17 17 11 1-0 0 100.0 164 100 75 25 62 35 7 16 .360 8 2 0 5 10
20 DeRock, Abbie 9.73 1-6 9 7 2 0-0 1 28.2 60 53 31 14 15 11 4 2 .411 4 2 0 5 4
6 Mascho, Haley 12.54 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 53 38 26 3 10 10 3 7 .465 5 0 0 0 0
2 Mruczek, Giana 13.42 1-10 17 10 4 0-0 0 53.0 124 97 79 40 17 27 5 3 .437 17 2 0 3 3
Totals 9.43 6-28 54 34 17 1 1 200.1 401 288 210 82 104 83 19 28 .401 34 6 0 13 17
Opponents 3.55 28-6 61 34 16 6 6 212.2 202 106 84 96 223 42 8 3 .243 22 7 0 5 11



2025 Keuka College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Kopetchny, Alexis 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 DeMoney, Makenna 97 80 14 3 .969 0 28 9 .757 5 0
10 Eagen, Grace 182 168 8 6 .967 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Flynn, Olivia 70 47 20 3 .957 0 28 6 .824 0 0
8 Cutrona, Emily 61 51 7 3 .951 1 25 4 .862 4 0
20 DeRock, Abbie 15 9 5 1 .933 1 8 3 .727 0 0
2 Mruczek, Giana 12 2 9 1 .917 0 11 3 .786 0 0
6 Mascho, Haley 34 24 7 3 .912 0 9 2 .818 0 0
18 Jasinski, Hailey 133 67 52 14 .895 4 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Ritenour, Kaylin 131 54 61 16 .878 7 0 0 — 0 0
5 Landers, Katie 45 29 10 6 .867 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Olney, Sienna 55 44 2 9 .836 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Granger, Payge 57 26 20 11 .807 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dixson, Savanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Burd, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Frank, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 893 601 216 76 .915 21 112 27 .806 9 0
Opponents 882 638 218 26 .971 20 32 10 .762 8 0


